

O-11

ORDER SHEET

CS/144/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RATNA CHOWDHURY AND ORS
-VS-
DIBYENDU CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 12, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
Ms. Singdha Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

The Court: Mr. Anirban Kar, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

The plaintiffs have prayed for leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 but the said prayer has not been incorporated in the concise statement.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for leave to incorporate the prayer for leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 in the concise statement and also submitted that in the plaint in paragraph 6 line no.2 it has been wrongly typed as paragraph 3 instead of paragraph 4 and he prays for allowing the plaintiffs to incorporate the prayer under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent and in paragraph 6 line no.2 instead of paragraph 3 it should be corrected as paragraph 4.

Considered the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs.

The plaintiffs are allowed to incorporate the prayer under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent in the concise statement and to correct the paragraph 4 instead of paragraph 3 in paragraph 6.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3